## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3548071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YIWEN CHANG	09/17/2015	
SUPER LIAO	09/17/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AU OPTRONICS CORP.		
Street Address:	Street Address: NO. 1, LI-HSIN ROAD 2		
Internal Address: SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK			
City:	HSIN-CHU		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14867087			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6784838899

Email: gina.silverio@mqrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL R. MCCLURE

Address Line 1: 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250102-1180	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=00286043#page1.tif source=00286043#page2.tif source=00286043#page3.tif

PATENT 503501446 REEL: 036684 FRAME: 0359

source=00286043#page4.tif source=00286043#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.

# McClure, Qualey&Rodack, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: PEEP-PROOF DISPLAY APPARATUS AND DISPLAY METHOD THEREO
As a below named inventor, I bereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application; or
United States application number or PCT international application number
filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed
invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 109673
WHEREAS, <u>AU Optronics Corp.</u> of No.1, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Usin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C., its heirs, successors, legal representatives and
assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the emire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor
in the United States of America and [] in any foreign countries.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a reasonable amount of money to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and
valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said

invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of <u>McClure Qualey&Rodack, LLP</u> the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

LEGAL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR:

Yiwen CHANG LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Super LIAO LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

PTO/S8/80 (11-08)

Approved for use through 11/30/2011. OMB 0651-083S U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMS control number.

## POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

I hereby 37 CFR	revoke all pr	evious powers of attorney	given in the ap	plication identified	in the attached sta	tement under
I hereby		***************************************				
<b>☑</b> Prac	ottioners associ	ated with the Customer Number:		109673		
OR.			L		J	
Prac	ditioner(s) name	d below (if more than ten patent ;	practitioners are to	be named, then a cus	tomer number must be t	used):
Name		Registration Number	ŀ	Name	Registration Number	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
any and all	patent applicati	o represent the undersigned befo ons assigned <u>only</u> to the undersig ordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b).	re the United State ined according to t	s Patent and Tradems he USPTO assignmen	ark Office (LISPTO) in co at records or assignment	innection with documents
Please cha	nge the corresp	ondence address for the applicati	on identified in the	attached statement u	nder 37 CFR 3:73(b) to:	
[2]		odated with Customer Number:		109673		
Firm		***************************************	***	***************************************	·····	
Address	vidual Name			***************************************		
				***		
City			State		Zip	-
Country						
Telephon	e		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Email	***************************************	
I	<del>-</del>					J
	ame and Addre	780,000,000,000				
AU Optro	nics Corpora	ition				
Hsinchu	i Rd. z. Scier Talwan 300	nce-Based Industrial Park				
riwin to coo.	rairair 000					
filed in ea	ich applicatio	gether with a statement und n in which this form is used	l. The statemer	nt under 37 CFR 3.1	73(b) may be comple	ted by one of
		nted in this form if the appo polication in which this Pov			ract on penalt of the	: assignee,
SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record  The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee						
Signature	(V.	7:			Date >0/2, (0)	
Name	<u> </u>	M	Chen		Telephone	
Title			Senior Ma	anadér	***************************************	
		***************************************				

This collection of information is required by 37 OFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTG3o process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 OFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTG. Time will vary depending upon the including case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form another suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Office.
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

#### Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the
  Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from
  this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether
  disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
  presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
  opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 036684 FRAME: 0365

**RECORDED: 09/29/2015**